cr'\'com"u_
A'IAMA GECRGIA

COUNCILMEMBER HOWARD SHOOK

05-72-1077

AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OR HER
DESIGNEE TO AMEND RESOLUTION
NUMBER 05-R-0486 BY CORRECTING
THREE (3) PROJECT CENTER NUMBERS IN
THE LEGISLATION; AND FOR OTHER
PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, the City Council did adopt on March 21, 2005 and the Mayor did approve on
March 25, 2005 Resolution # 05-R-0486; and

WHEREAS, the legislation had three wrong Project Centers in the Caption and the Final
Resolve Clause which stated the Project Centers as M65G016492BH, M65G016992BH
and M65G016592BH  instead of M65G019192BH, M65G018592BH  and
M65G019292BH; and

WHEREAS, council members of the various districts and the Department of Finance are
in agreement with the amendments being made to the legislation.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
ATLANTA, GEORGIA, that the Mayor is authorized to amend Resolution Number 05-R-
0050 as follows:

SECTION 1: That the “Caption and the Final Resolve Clause” be corrected to change the
Project Centers from M65G016492BH, M65G016992BH and M65G016592BH to
M65G019192BH, M65G018592BH and M65G019292BH.

SECTION 2: That all resolutions and parts of resolution in conflict herewith are hereby
walved

A true copy, ADOPTED by the Council

% @ / APPROVED by the Mayor :J':::: :g §33§
umclpal Ci CMC




" “CITY CLUNCIL
S ATLANTA, GEORGIA

J

ARESOLUTION BY

05- 2-0486

CITY UTILITIES COMMITTEE

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OR DESIGNEE TO ENTER INTO RENEWAL
AGREEMENT NO. 2 WITH WRIGHT-BROWN ELECTRIC COMPANY FOR FC-7344-01,
INSTALLATION, RELOCATION, REMOVAL, AND/OR REVISIONS OF TRAFFIC SIGNALS,
REVERSIBLE LANE SIGNALS AND/OR STREET LIGHTS AND ASSOCIATED HARDWARE,
ON BEHALF OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO
EXCEED TWO MILLION SIX HUNDRED NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED
FIFTY SEVEN DOLLARS ($2,698,957.00). ALL CONTRACTED WORK SHALL BE CHARGED
TO AND PAID FROM FUND ACCOUNT AND CENTER NUMBERS: 2001 QUALITY OF LIFE
FUND - 1C45 574001 M41F055792BG ($164,140.00), 1C45 574001 M41G017392BG ($354,415.00),
1C45 574001 M41G017492BG ($763,500.00), 1C45 574001 M41G017092BG ($401,882.00), 1C45
574001 M41G017492BG ($700,000.00); 2004 QUALITY OF LIFE IMPROVEMENT BONDS -
1C50 574001 M65G016492BH ($75,000.00), 1C50 574001 M65GO016992BH ($75,000.00), 1C50
574001 M65G016592BH ($75,000.00), AND 2001 QUALITY OF LIFE FUND — 1C45 574001
M41F055892BG ($90,000.00).

WHEREAS, the City of Atlanta (the “City”) did advertise for FC-7344-01, Installation, Relocation,
Removal and/or Revisions of Traffic Signals, Reversible Lane Signals and/or Street Lights and
Associated Hardware on behalf of the Department of Public Works; and

WHEREAS, the City did enter into an agreement with Wright-Brown Electric Company, for FC-7344-
01, Installation, Relocation, Removal and/or Revisions of Traffic Signals, Reversible Lane Signals and/or
Street Lights and Associated Hardware on behalf of the Department of Public Works in an amount not to
exceed Eighty Four Thousand Dollars ($84,000.00); and

WHEREAS, the term of this agreement was for a period of one year with two (2) one (1) year renewal
options; and .

WHEREAS, the City did enter into Renewal No. 1 with Wright-Brown Electric Company, for FC-7344-
01, Installation, Relocation, Removal and/or Revisions of Traffic Signals, Reversible Lane Signals and/or
Street Lights and Associated Hardware on behalf of the Department of Public Works in an amount not to
exceed Four Hundred Thousand Dollars ($400,000.00), for a period of one year; and

WHEREAS, the City did enter into Change Order No. 1 with Wright-Brown Electric Company, for FC-
7344-01, Installation, Relocation, Removal and/or Revisions of Traffic Signals, Reversible Lane Si gnals
and/or Street Lights and Associated Hardware for the installation of a traffic signal on behalf of the
Department of Public Works in the increased amount of Forty Thousand Dollars ($40,000); and

WHEREAS, the Contractor has performed contracted services satisfactorily; and
WHEREAS, the Commissioner of the Department of Public Works and the Chief Procurement Officer
of the Department of Procurement have recommended Renewal Agreement No. 2 for FC-7344-01,

Installation, Relocation, Removal and/or Revisions of Traffic Signals, Reversible Lane Signals and/or
Street Lights and Associated Hardware, to be executed with Wright-Brown Electric Company.

2/28/05 DOP(dh)




iy VNg‘ﬁ THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ATLANTA,

R & ORGIA, that the Mayor be and is hereby authorized to approve Renewal Agreement No. 2 with
Wright-Brown Electric Company, for FC-7344-01, Installation, Relocation, Removal and/or Revisions of
Traffic Signals, Reversible Lane Signals and/or Street Lights and Associated Hardware, on behalf of the
Department of Public Works in an amount not to exceed Two Million Six Hundred Ninety Eight
Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Seven Dollars (82,698,957.00).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chief Procurement Officer be and is hereby directed to
prepare an appropriate Renewal Agreement No. 2 for execution by the Mayor to be approved by the City
Attorney as to form.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Renewal Agreement No. 2 shall not become binding on the
City, and the City shall incur no liability upon same until such contract has been executed by the Mayor
and delivered to the contracting party.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that all services for said contracted work shall be charged to and paid
from fund account and center numbers: 2001 QUALITY OF LIFE FUND - 1C45 574001
MA41F055792BG  ($164,140.00), 1C45 574001 M41G017392BG (8354,415.00), 1C45 574001
M41G017492BG  ($763,500.00), 1C45 574001 M41G017092BG ($401,882.00), 1C45 574001
M41G017492BG ($700,000.00); 2004 QUALITY OF LIFE IMPROVEMENT BONDS - 1C50 574001
M65G016492BH  (§75,000.00), 1C50 574001 M65G016992BH (875,000.00), 1CS0 574001
M65G016592BH ($75,000.00), AND 2001 QUALITY OF LIFE FUND — 1C45 574001 M41F055892BG
($90,000.00).

A true copy, ADOPTED by the City Council March 21, 2005

APPROVED by the Mayor March 25, 2005

unicipal Clerk




RCS# 6751
6/20/05
3:36 PM

Atlanta City Council

Regular Session

CONSENT I CONSENT I PG(S) 4-21 05-R-1086 05-R-1084
05-0-0972 05-R-1093 05-0-0906 05-R-0905
ADOPT
YEAS: 13
NAYS: 0
ABSTENTIONS: 0
NOT VOTING: 1
EXCUSED: 0
ABSENT 2
Y Smith Y Archibong Y Moore Y Mitchell
Y Starnes Y Fauver Y Martin Y Norwood
Y Young B Shook B Maddox Y Willis
Y Winslow Y Muller Y Sheperd NV Borders

CONSENT I




6/20/05

ITEMS ADOPTED ITEMS ADOPTED ITEMS ADVERSED
ON CONSENT ON CONSENT ON CONSENT
1. 05-0-1075 31. 05-R-1069 55. 05-R-1023
2. 05-0-1076 32. 05-R-1072 56. 05-R-1024
3. 05-0-1078 33. 05-R-0903 57. 05-R-1025
4. 05-0O-1101 34. 05-R-1062 58. 05-R-1026
5. 05-0-1102 35. 05-R-1063 59. 05-R-1027
6. 05-0-1103 36. 05-R-1064 60. 05-R-1028
7. 05-0-1089 37. 05-R-1054 61. 05-R-1029
8. 05-0-1099 38. 05-R-1055 62. 05-R-1030
9. 05-0-0904 39. 05-R-1056 63. 05-R-1031
10. 05-0-0910 40. 05-R-1057 64. 05-R-1032
11. 05-0-0911 41. 05-R-1073 65. 05-R-1033
12. 05-0-0912 42.05-R-1074 66. 05-R-1034
13. 05-0-0916 43. 05-R-1108 67. 05-R-1035
14. 05-0-0968 44.05-R-1116 68. 05-R-1036
15. 05-0-0976 45. 05-R-1117 69. 05-R-1037
16. 05-O-1080 46. 05-R-0819 70. 05-R-1038
17. 05-0-0981 47. 05-R-1043 71.05-R-1039
18. 05-0-0982 48. 05-R-1044 72. 05-R-1040
19. 05-O-1085 49. 05-R-1047 73.05-R-1041
20. 05-0-1104 50. 05-R-1049 74. 05-R-1042
21. 05-0-1105 51. 05-R-1019
22.05-0-1106 52. 05-R-1020
23. 05-0-0960 53. 05-R-1021
24. 05-0-0961 54. 05-R-1022

25. 05-R-1060
26. 05-R-1061
27. 05-R-1077
28. 05-R-1098
29. 05-R-1067

30. 05-R-1068




Commitos 00 T FwALcoonciacton - |
. ons Q 2nd 0 1st & 2nd Q 3rd
(Do-Not Write Above This Line) maoaoa T Q\ Readings 0\
f\\zm w w\ b, Commitiee Consent QV <o~m RC Vote
A RESOLUTION BY y jonv ANy Y IR Date CERTIFIED
| i«r& m(((k .,_ to_&Wﬁ(Lr Chalr
C@UNCILMEMBER HOWARD SHOOK A Action Fav. Adv I”ﬂw: de)
. Fav, Adv, Hold (see rev. side) av, Adv, see rev. si : .
«\ Other Other JUN 2 0 2005
. "AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OR HER DESIGNEE :
T¢ AMEND RESOLUTION NUMBER 05-R-0486 Q(r zw@gﬂ Members
BY CORRECTING THREE (3) PROJECT CENTER L : o
N§MBERS IN THE LEGISLATION; AND FOR o
OFHER PURPOSES.
. .,.L..".\».m;.. .».,r.n:u,w.
& d = > w .
JUN-2 0 2005 {  Refer To / M Refer To A S N
J w..,ﬂ;..q.m. S
o]
INC :
QOPZ(:; Committee Committee
Date Date
O CONSENT REFER Chair Chair
0O REGULAR REPORT REFER Action Action
, . Fav, Adv, Hold (see rev. side) | Fav, Adv, Hold (see rev. mﬁov _ : T
O ADVERTISE & REFER Other Other MAYOR'S ACTION
Q 1st ADOPT 2nd READ & REFER
PERSONAL PAPER REFER Members | Members .
Date Referred @ﬁ@ QS - §
Referred To: (' y CW; bies .
Date Referred = ’
Refferred To: ;
Date Referred Refer To Refer To
Reterred To: . —_—



